



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14548/2023 and C.M. No. 57701/2023**

SHALLOO MUNJAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Vikas Jain, Mr Aviral Saxena, Ms
Shrawani, Mohd. Imran Ahmad and
Mr Piyush, Advocates.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER
OF INCOMETAX -10 & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Ujjwal Jain, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 14618/2023 and C.M. No. 58139/2023**

SANJEEV MUNJAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Vikas Jain, Mr Aviral Saxena, Ms
Shrawani, Mohd. Imran Ahmad and
Mr Piyush, Advocates.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER
OF INCOME TAX-10 & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Ujjwal Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **05.02.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. This matter has been received on transfer.
2. No time left.
3. It is already 5 PM.
4. List the petitions on 24.05.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024/kd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)