



\$~27 and 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14548/2023**

SHALLOO MUNJAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Vikas Jain, Mr Aviral Saxena, Ms Shrawani, Mohd. Imran Ahmad and Mr Piyush, Advocates.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOMETAX -10

& ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Sr. Standing Counsel, Income Tax Department, Mrs. Madhavi Shukla, JSC, Ms. Priya Sarskar, JSC, and Mr. Sudarshan Roy, Advocate.

31.

+ **W.P.(C) 14618/2023**

SANJEEV MUNJAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Vikas Jain, Mr Aviral Saxena, Ms Shrawani, Mohd. Imran Ahmad and Mr Piyush, Advocates.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-10

& ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Sr. Standing Counsel, Income Tax Department, Mrs. Madhavi Shukla, JSC, Ms. Priya Sarskar, JSC, and Mr. Sudarshan Roy, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER



%

31.05.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM 34439/2024 in W.P.(C) 14548/2023

CM 34718/2024 in W.P.(C) 14618/2023

1. These are the applications seeking early hearing of the petitions.
2. Given the position of the Board, it is not possible to advance the date of hearing.
3. List the petitions on the date already fixed, i.e., 07.10.2024.
4. The above-captioned applications are, accordingly, dismissed.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 31, 2024

PB

Click here to check corrigendum, if any