



\$~41 & 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14548/2023 & CM APPL. 57701/2023**

SHALLOO MUNJAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Jain, Mr. Aviral Saxena,
Mr. Shrawani, Mr. Piyush Thanvi and
Mr. Hardik Jayal, Advocates

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOMETAX -10
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with Ms.
Naincy Jain, JSC, Ms. Madhvi
Shukla, JSC and Mr. Sushant Pandey,
Advocate.

(42)

+ **W.P.(C) 14618/2023 & CM APPL. 58139/2023**
SANJEEV MUNJAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Jain, Mr. Aviral Saxena,
Mr. Shrawani, Mr. Piyush Thanvi and
Mr. Hardik Jayal, Advocates

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-10
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with Ms.
Naincy Jain, JSC, Ms. Madhvi
Shukla, JSC and Mr. Sushant Pandey,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

07.10.2024

%



1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 28.01.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 07, 2024/ZP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any