



\$~43 & 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14548/2023

SHALLOO MUNJAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hardik Jayal, Mr. Shrawan,
Advs.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOMETAX -10 & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with
Ms. Nancy, Ms. Madhvi, Adv.

44

+ W.P.(C) 14618/2023

SANJEEV MUNJAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hardik Jayal, Mr. Shrawan,
Advs.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-10 &

ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with
Ms. Nancy, Ms. Madhvi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

18.02.2025

%

Learned counsel for the writ petitioners has been unable to place the Satisfaction Note on the record. We consequently grant the petitioners three weeks' further time to comply with the earlier directions issued in this respect. We also request learned counsel for the respondent to obtain the relevant record in the meanwhile.

List again on 26.03.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

FEBRUARY 18, 2025/neha