



\$~54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14548/2023

SHALLOO MUNJAL

.....Petitioner

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOMETAX -10 & ORS

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 14618/2023

SANJEEV MUNJAL

.....Petitioner

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-10 & ANR.

.....Respondents

Present: Dr Rakesh Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms Naincy Jain and Ms
Madhavi Shukla, JSCs and Mr Sushant Pandey,
Advocate for the Revenue.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **26.03.2025**

1. Dr Rakesh Gupta, the learned counsel for the Assessee seeks time to file the additional documents. Let the same be filed within the period of two weeks from date with an advance copy thereof to the learned counsel for the Revenue.

2. At his request, list on 11.09.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 26, 2025

M