



\$~37 & 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14548/2023

+ W.P.(C) 14618/2023

SHALLOO MUNJAL

SANJEEV MUNJAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dushyant Agarwa, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Jain, Mr. Paras Gilhotra &
Mr. Hardik Jayal, Adv.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOMETAX -10 & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with Ms.
Nancy Jain, JSC, Ms. Madhavi
Shukla, JSC & Mr. Udit Dad, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

List these cases on 19.08.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sr