



\$~45 and 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010448412023

+ **W.P.(C) 14548/2023**

SHALLOO MUNJAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Vikas Jain, Mr. Somil
Agarwal, Mr. Dushyant Agarwal and
Mr. Paras Guleria, Advocates.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOMETAX -10 & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with Ms.
Naincy Jain and Ms. Madhavi Shukla,
JSCs along with Mr. Udit Dad and Mr.
Ujjwal Jain, Advocates.

46.

CNR No. DLHC010451052023

+ **W.P.(C) 14618/2023**

SANJEEV MUNJAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Vikas Jain, Mr. Somil
Agarwal, Mr. Dushyant Agarwal and
Mr. Paras Guleria, Advocates.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-10 & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with Ms.
Naincy Jain and Ms. Madhavi Shukla,



JSCs along with Mr. Udit Dad and Mr.
Ujjwal Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
% **19.08.2026**

List this case on 02.11.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 19, 2026/sds